

\212

Cr1.A.No. 1255 OF 1999
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1255 OF 1999

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR LIBERTIES & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1256 of 1999(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1367 of 1999(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh

For Respondent(s)Mr. Shekar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.s. Shinde, Adv.

Mrs. Usha Kajariwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned till after summer vacation.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER