

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 316 OF 2008

SURAT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)  
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG  
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi,adv.  
Mr. G. Venkateswar Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the respondents, except on the respondent No.2, confined for the present to prayers 3,4 and 7 of the Writ Petition only. Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General, who is present in Court, is requested to assist the Court on behalf of respondents 1,2 and 3. Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel, is appearing for respondents 4, 5 and 6. Notice may be served on the learned advocate on record for the said respondents. Let separate notice be served on respondents Nos. 7 to 12 both in usual course and also by way of dasti, returnable on 23rd September,2008.

-2-

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Writ Petition within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The interim order passed on 22nd July,2008, will continue in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master