

ITEM NO. 24

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 In WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 316 OF 2008

SURAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for stay and interim directions))

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surat Singh, In-Person
Mr. Sunil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
CBI/IOI: Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. T. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

STATE OF UP: Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

FOR R-8: Mr. Bhaskar B. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Datta, Adv.
Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Adv.

For intervenor: Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

2

Ms. Astha, Adv.

R-7: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

R-10 Mr. Biswanath Agrrawalla, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bhambani, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

R-6: Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For NDTV: Mr. Vijay K. Sondhi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Beg, Adv. For
Luthra & Luthra Law Offices, Advs.

For Hindustan Times: Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

For NBA: Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Adv.
Ms. Lakshita Sethi, Adv.
R-11: Mr. Vijay Sondhi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Pareek, Adv.
Mr. Sumante De, Adv.

R12 CNN, IBN News Channel Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For intervenor: Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

R-13: Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Prasad Yadav, Adv.
for Bennet & Coleman Co.Ltd.

R-10 Mrs. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Pioneer: Mr. Kaushik Murli, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel has appeared for "Mail Today" and Mr. Kaushik Murli, learned counsel has appeared for "Pioneer", pursuant to the notice issued on 9th August, 2010. Neither of the two parties have, however, filed their reply to the show cause notice. Time for doing so is extended till 16th September, 2010.

Let the affidavits which have been filed on behalf of the Union of India, News Broadcasting Association and C.B.I. filed in court today be taken on record. Let copies of the same be served on the other respondents, if not already supplied.

The petitioner will be entitled to file his response to the said three affidavits within 13th September, 2010.

Let the matter be listed on 16th September, 2010, at 2.00 P.M.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master