

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1255 OF 1999

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR LIBERTIES & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,c/delay in filing compliance affidavit and office report)

WITH CRL.APPEAL NO. 1256 of 1999

CRL.APPEAL NO. 1367 of 1999
(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.B.Sanal, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Aprana Jha, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv(NP)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv(NP)

2

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv(NP)

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms.Megha Gaur, Adv.

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv(NP)

Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv(NP)

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv(NP)
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv(NP)
Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv(NP)
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv(NP)
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv(NP)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv(NP)
Ms.Vertika Sahay, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv(NP)
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv(NP)
Mr.Pragyan P.Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv(NP)
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv(NP)

3

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing compliance affidavit.

According to the office report, pleadings are not complete. We direct the parties to complete the pleadings pursuant to the order.

List this matter after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master