

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 316 OF 2008

SURAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 47 of 2011 IN W.P.(C) No. 316/2008
(FOR FINAL HEARING)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 27 of 2011

Date: 28/04/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Surat Singh
Petitioner-In-Person
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of A.P.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Rao, Adv.

2

State of Assam

Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group

State of Bihar

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

State of Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

State of Jharkhand	Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv. Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv. Mrs. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
State of H.P.	Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv. Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
State of Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.
State of Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
State of Tamil Nadu	Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
State of W.B.	Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of U.P.	Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv. Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
UT of A & N	Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, Adv. Ms. Shobha, Adv. Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv. Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv. Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Negi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Janani Shivamani, Adv.
Mr. Niteen Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Udayan Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Varun Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

Mr. Abhishek Ray,Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

M/S. "Coac" ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok S. Pillai, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Agrawal ,Adv

For Intervenor
(For NBA)

Ms. Lakshita Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The states who have not yet filed the reply may
file the reply within four weeks.

List in July, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR