

Criminal Appeal No(s).1255/1999

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

Criminal Appeals Nos.1256/1999-(With office report)

Criminal Appeal No.1367/1999-(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.316/2008-(With appln. for stay)

T.C.(C) No.27/2011

Contempt Petition (C)No.47/2011 In Writ Petition (C)No.316/2008

Date : 28/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan,Adv.(A.C.)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Raj,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.

For M/s. Parekh &amp; Co.,Advs.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Bhambhani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajat Arora,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bhambhani,Adv.

UOI,Min.of Home Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

1

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Vyas,Adv.

NHRC Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Ms. Bonny Mehra,Adv.

State of AP Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.

State of Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Chhattisgarh Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Vanita Vashistha,Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh,Adv.

State of Haryana Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

State of Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Karnataka Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.

State of MP Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal,Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla,Adv.

State of Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Maharashtra

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. K. Luikang Michael,Adv.  
State of Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.

2

Mr. Amit Arora,Adv.  
For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.  
State of T.N. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
Ms. Nithya,Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi,Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sarathi,Adv.  
State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.  
State of Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Uttarakhand Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
State of UP Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh,Adv.  
State of WB Ms. Nandini Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli,Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Andaman & Nicobar Mr. Bhupesh Narula,Adv.  
Admn. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.  
Govt. of Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Puducherry Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.  
Hindustan Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.  
Times Ms. Vishakha,Adv.  
NDTV Mr. Abhishek Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Sehgal,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.  
Mr. Krishnayan Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

3

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
For M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

4

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.  
M/s. COAC, Advs.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing tomorrow, i.e., on 29 th  
March,  
2017.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana )  
Assistant Registrar

5